Plan 1J: Ecological Compensation Site at Cae Canol-dydd 

Plan 1K: Ecological Compensation Site at Tŷ Du 

Plan 1L: Key Socio-Economic Area 

SCHEDULE 1 
WELSH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE  

"Community Translation Service Contribution" means the sum of £[250,000 (Two Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Pounds)] towards provision of community translation services in in 
accordance with [Schedule 1]; 

"Polisi Iaith Gymraeg/Welsh Language Policy" means the Developer's policy on Welsh 
language (as updated from time to time) and which is consistent with the delivery of the

[...]

"Leisure Centres" means the Amlwch Leisure Centre; the David Hughes Leisure Centre; the 
Holyhead Leisure Centre and the Plas Arthur Leisure Centre; 

"Leisure (Indoor Sports Halls) Contribution" means the contribution set out in [Schedule 2] 
of £[2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand Pounds)] (Indexed); 

"Leisure (Outdoor Facilities) Contribution" means the contribution set out in of [Schedule 
2] of £[260,000 (Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds)] (Indexed); 

"Leisure (Swimming Facilities) Contribution" means the contribution set out in [Schedule 
2] of £[1,500,000  (One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pounds)]] (Indexed); 

1. Leisure Contributions  

1.1 The following contributions will be paid by the Developer to the Council upon the first 
anniversary of Implementation and the Developer covenants not to further Implement 
the Development until these contributions have been paid:

[...]

"Accommodation Officer" means the suitably qualified and experienced person employed or 
contracted by the Council pursuant to Paragraph [3] of [Schedule 5];  

"Accommodation Officers Contributions" means the contributions set out in Paragraph [3] 
of [Schedule 5]; 

"Accommodation (Contingency) Fund" means a total fund of £[1,500,000] (One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Pounds] which may be allocated in accordance with of Schedule [6]; 

"Accommodation, Tourism and Leisure Sub-Group" means the sub-group to be established 
in accordance with terms of reference set out in [Schedule 16]; 

"Affordable Housing" has the meaning given to it in [PPW Chapter 9 Housing at paragraph

[...]

3.1.1 the first instalment of £[80,000] [(Eighty Thousand Pounds)] will be paid prior 
to Implementation; 

3.1.2 the second and third instalments of £[80,000] [(Eighty Thousand Pounds)] each 
will be paid on the first and second anniversary of Implementation respectively;  

3.1.3 the fourth, fifth and sixth instalments of £[120,000] [(One Hundred and Twenty 
Thousand Pounds)] each will be paid on the third, fourth and fifth anniversary 
of Implementation respectively; and 

3.1.4 the seventh and eight instalments of £[80,000] [(Eighty Thousand Pounds)] 
each will be paid on the sixth and seventh anniversary of Implementation

[...]

(Indexed) towards the provision of a Transport Officer; 

"Transport (Annual) Contribution" means a contribution of £[100,000 (One Hundred 
Thousand Pounds)] payable in accordance with Paragraph [2] of [Schedule 7]; 

"Transport (Contingency) Fund" means a total fund of £[1,300,000 (One Million Three 
Hundred Thousand Pounds)] which may be allocated in accordance with Paragraph [5] of 
[Schedule 7]; 

"Transport (Road Safety) Contribution" means the sum of £[50,000] (Fifty Thousand 
Pounds)] (Indexed) towards the funding of a road safety campaign as described in [Schedule